3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-000493 120AN2017 | TB | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE D ECR-18-014671 165EP2018 | TB | TE
£ ECR-21-004835 26APR2021 | JWC | RK
2151370-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151370-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151370-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151370-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | .130 [3.30 mm] F
INSUL] .180 [4.57 mm] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 L
- - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i L I O O A 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT | 244
-t 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
TERMINAL NAME : ’ :
NG TER&IﬁAL s\ - | T 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 - 1 2119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 539
T72-.210 IN [4.37-5.33 mm] 100-.140 IN [2.54-3.56 mm] _ 1 _ [ _ D844940 -3 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - -] 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1972
éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 ~ REFREFREFREF|  994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
s\ | T ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ HEEEEEEE 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I S B A 80360714 SOCUNENTATION PACKAGE =
1822? 43;%53 43;5375 lgg;ﬂf -2 222 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
407723 A0T7?25-7 638772-7 160337-7 - 2 2 2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRI\/E, RH, ROHS, 2 x .188 66
40724 40725-3 160701 -1 160699- 1 - W 1 1 W 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 00
42569- 1 -] 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-4 4144 2168400- 4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
e n CRIMP hETonT TCRIMP HEIGHT -2 212272 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
4 - -
ST17F Fal S LINCH] SEEERENCE SETFING 221272 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 21272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
14 ANG c.594/-0.05 [.102+/-.002] 4.4 NEREERE 2063961-1 | FEED FINGER 5
16 ANC c.394/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 6.6 T 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L 00mnZ e S1x/20. 00 L.09T+/-. 002 L5 R 2119652-1 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
cO AWGLI) + 22 AWG(1)12.29+/°0.05 [.090+/-.002] Lo RN 2119653 1 |FEED CAM, POST FECD 47
1 Ao c.Lot/7b.0 1089/ 002 °.] *WARNING H N AR I 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE LU LT 18055171 [RAM ASSEVBLT, EF ATLANTIC X
an SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e R R 5058 TSR FLMO ey 33
N mecoMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T e T2 T2 | 21680832 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoRS. Ma X 8.1 55
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] 240639 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
ASRTEOFREARGgOOFSUAF)PPPLLIIECDATIgSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ D P D P 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
| -t 1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -2 2122 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i L 1805e9e” ] L Ay
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE b b T 1-1901696-9 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1-1901695-9 |[STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
Zﬁl -4 4 4 4] 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. B I T B Ta0601 5 TSPACTR e
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Zﬁ: N N N N 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. — T 1— - - 0
-t 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
W i ’ 1 ] 1333221-9 ANVIL, EF . 130 &
- W W W 1 1-690474-17 BLADE, SLUG |
- W W W 1 240641 -3 SPACER 5
-t 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
gfg 2120111 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-t 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
AN T T2 21111 156410-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71]-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
B S s L NS AN ST S LA IGTTY 09DEC20T11 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L ) ZHANG TE Connectivi J(y
A HANG 09DEC2011 G [Z/;ZEE; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 09DEC201 1 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION -
0o T ) APPLICATOR
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : -
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES SN S A 1] 00719 (Ceo2151370 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

43.940.

05

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

S

40mm STROKE

4@_

30mm STROKE

—

N\

30mm STROKE

W\—AOmm STROKE

MECHANICALAQL

PRE FEED

S

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

I TZATION DWLN.ZHANG 09DEC20T1 C )/Z/E TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 09DEC2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: [ APVD 09DEC201 1 [NAME
mm AL OCEAN END FEED
0 PLC +
o pLe x APPLICATOR
@gz PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151370 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET ? OF4 REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISTONS
@ i PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151370-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-21513710-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151370-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | . 130 [3.30 mm] F
INSUL|.180 [4.57 mm] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
- W 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ’ 44
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL 3\ - | T[] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - - - W 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - : - 58449403 "R FTED MODULE 538
172210 IN [4.37-5.33 mm] @.WOO*.MO IN [2.54-3.56 mm] B | | (180780 WASHER. FLAT. REG M8 790
XEMM%M BRNES * * - 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
SPECIFICATION - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ NERE 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o c119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
40660 40724-3 40725-5 160701-2 -] W 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASTIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
4066 1 407725 42007 160211 -1 -] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
40661-1 40725-1 63872-1 160211-2 5 - 1 W 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
40723 40725-2 63872-2 160377-2 - 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
40724 40725-3 160701-1 1606991 - 1 W 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
42569-1 - W 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- / ’ 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
WIRE L —CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT /4 -] 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
ST7E FED om [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING - 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
16 AWG 2 394/-0 05 [ 094+/- 002] 6 6 - - 1 20639(”*} FEED FINGER 58
1.00mm?2 2 314+/-0.05 [ 091+/- 0071 T 6 - 4 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
20 AWG(1) + 22 AWG(1)] 2 294/-0.05 [.090+/- 002] 1.5 il A 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
18 AWG 12 264/-0.05 [.089+/-.002] 8 - 2] 72 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
*WARNING - / ’ 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 ] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE il I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 l f;gi:ggl EEED ;Q\!C PEEHEEEBEiXEfS) j?
AN THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ’ 2
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 8] 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 2 2 c168083-9 oCR, oKT HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- W W 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Z{ii}& A P P L Y P A R Tr N U M B E R 2 - 2 3 4'1 9 - 6 L,()(:Til TrE AT() Trk{R E A E)S C)F I TrE M 2 4'2 . _ Z? 22 1 _ 2 1 6 8 O 8 3 _ 5 S(C R ) S K T’ H D C:A P , R 0 H S ) M 4 X 3 O 22 55
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ ] 171523711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - / ’ 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 1 | 18032972- | DRAG 50
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 1-1901696-9 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- W 1 1-1901695-9 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
6. %EWEN%PE%EEQO%HERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I TT500641 % PACEFR T
1 - W W 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- -] - - - 10
1 - W W 690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
] 1 W W 1333221-9 ANVIL, EF .130 &
1 - W W 1-690474-17 BLADE, SLUG |
- W W 240641-3 SPACER 5
- W 1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
W W W 1 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 W W W 456410-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
R B M R R BT 09DEC20T] — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L ) ZHANG : TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK THANG 01TJUNZ20 1T C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD O1TJUNZOT T [NamME
PACTFTIC VERSTON - i LA e
e % 7 APPLICATOR
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES x :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151370 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OF4 REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
LOC DIST REVISITONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

o
3MT%“ MECHANICAL

REF

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

xwom

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

\

N\

&

T 12 SUBYECT T CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEER ING ORGANT 24T 10N | DWN O1TJUNZ20T1 o
\ \\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG __ TE COHHGCJHVWY
K , o OTJUNZOT] — //E Worrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@\ \\ DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS L ZHANG
— ' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O01JUN20T T [NAME
@ TR Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e % APPLICATOR
: : 2 PLC + - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /i (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i
POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES + . . SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151370
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OF4 REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_54


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_53



